Shock Absorber for Porsche 991 GT3/GT3 RS/GT3 Cup and
Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/GT4 CS
POF 5R00
Mounting Instructions
  otee!1
Please note that there can be small differences
between your product and the images in
these instructions.

Track:
20
15
clicks
clicks
Rebound damping
Street:
Track:
15
15
clicks
clicks
Recommeded Springs
Main Spring (120 mm long, 60 mm ID)
Car model N/mm Öhlins# Eibach#
991 GT3, 981 Cayman GT4: 100 48120-27 ERS-120-60-100
991 GT3 RS, 991 GT3 Cup,
981 Cayman GT4 CS:
120 48120-21 ERS-120-60-120
Helper spring
Car model Öhlins# Eibach#
981 Cayman GT4/GT4 CS,
991 GT3 Cup

Before you ride/drive, always make sure that the
setup is according to the recommended setup
data. Read about adjustments and setting up
in the Öhlins Owner’s Manual before you make
any adjustments. Contact an Öhlins dealer if you
have any questions about setting up.
ADJUSTME TS
Part no. MI_POF6R00_0
Issued 2017-03-30
Street Track
Compression damping 15 clicks 12 clicks
Rebound damping 15 clicks 15 clicks
Recommended springs
Main spring
Spring rate Öhlins# Eibach#
GT3 160 N/mm 48140-29 ERS-140-60-160
GT3 RS 220 N/mm 48140-41 ERS-140-60-220
Free length 140 mm
ID 60 mm
Helper spring
ID 60 mm 05173-16 ERS40-60-20
Rebound
damping